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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiori.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥/|.CVM: h,, o= 46.0, 101.2, 131.0, 196.6, 306.1, 326.8

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4

dma hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgh —> olvi, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0 30.0 1.0 0.307 0.0 . 1.000 0.000 0.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.628 0.978 0.022 0.000 1.000 1.000|
0ol2y 366 1.0 0.337 0.0 0.304 0.696 1.0000.1250.000 c12v  216.6 0.0 0.76 1.0 0.078 0.922 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 1.0 0412 0.0 0.706 0.294 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0.323 1.0  0.583 0.417 0.000 0.750 1.000)
037y 518 1.0 0.504 0.0 0.965 0.035 1.0000.3750.000 c37v 231.8 0.0 0.019 1.0  0.153 0.847 0.000 0.625 1.Q00|
o050y 60.0 1.0 0.615 0.0 0.08 0.92 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 0.1840.0 1.0  0.528 0.472 0.000 0.500 1.000|
062y 682 1.0 0.731 0.0 0.152 0.848 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 0.3420.0 1.0  0.266 0.734 0.000 0.375 1.000)
o75%y 761 1.0 0.857 0.0 0.144 0.856 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.4670.0 1.0 0.26 0.74 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 10 0987 00 0.105 0895 1.0000.87500p0 c87v ~ 2634 056600 1.0  0.469 0531 0.0000.1251.000

yool=Y 90.0 0.8731.0 0.0 0.981 0.019 1.000 1.000 0.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.6050.0 1.0 0.16 0.84 0.0000.000 1.000
yi2l 96.6 0.7581.0 0.0 0.065 0.935 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.6150.0 1.0 0.083 0.917 0.1250.000 1.000
y25I 103.9 0.6791.0 0.0 0.433 0.567 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6370.0 1.0 0.903 0.097 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 1118 0.6141.0 0.0 0.909 0.091 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6660.0 1.0 0.67 0.33 0.3750.000 1.000
y50! 120.0 0.5611.0 0.0 0.49 0.51 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.7040.0 1.0 0.37 0.63 0.5000.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.5171.0 0.0 0.136 0.864 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7490.0 1.0 0.006 0.994 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 0.4841.0 0.0 0.871 0.129 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8050.0 1.0 0.558 0.442 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 045710 0.0 0.652 0.348 0.1251.000 0.000 v87m  323.4 0.8710.0 1.0 0.029 0.971 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 0.4461.0 0.0 0.569 0.431 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9690.0 1.0 0.249 0.751 1.000 0.000 1.3@0
112¢c 156.6 0.4131.0 0.0 0.305 0.695 0.0001.0000.125 mi20 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.855 0.84 0.16 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.3461.0 0.0 0.764 0.236 0.000 1.000 0.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.737 0.899 0.101 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2781.0 0.0 0.228 0.772 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.612 0.899 0.101 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 0.2051.0 0.0 0.643 0.357 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.467 0.738 0.262 1.000 0.000 0.500]
l62¢c 188.2 0.1241.0 0.0 0.991 0.009 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.29 0.322 0.678 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0261.0 0.0 0.209 0.791 0.000 1.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.085 0.678 0.322 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I87c 2034 00 1.0 0.14 0.88 0.12 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.154 0.0 0.766 0.234 1.000 0.000 0.125]

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,;=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/|. CVM: h,, ,=41.1, 101.5, 131.8, 196.7, 305.0, 326.7

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 10.4, 21.0, 31.7, 42.3, 52.9, 63.5, 74.2, 84.8, 95.4

dma hrgh  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgh —> olviy, duva Nrgh  rgb*Ma Al/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0O 30.0 1.0 0.234 0.0 0.126 0.874 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.629 0.97 0.03 0.000 1.000 1.000
012y 366 1.0 0268 0.0 0.857 0.143 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.756 1.0  0.051 0.949 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 1.0 0357 0.0 0.143 0.857 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 032 1.0 0.561 0.439 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 1.0 0465 0.0 0.276 0.724 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 0.0 0.019 1.0  0.153 0.847 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y 600 1.0 059 0.0 0.283 0.717 1.0000.5000.000 C50v 2400 0.1810.0 1.0  0.554 0.446 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 1.0 0717 0.0 0.266 0.734 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.3350.0 1.0 0.323 0.677 0.000 0.375 1.000
o075y 761 1.0 0852 0.0 0.188 0.812 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.4560.0 1.0 0.352 0.648 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 10 0088 00 0.098 0902 1.00008750000 c87v ~ 263.4 055 00 10  0.603 0.397 0.0000.1251.000

y00l=Y 90.0 0.8681.0 0.0 0.946 0.054 1.000 1.0000.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.5860.0 1.0 0.316 0.684 0.000 0.000 1.000
yi2l 96.6 0.7511.0 0.0 0.006 0.994 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.5960.0 1.0 0.229 0.771 0.1250.000 1.000
y25I 103.9 067 1.0 0.0 0.362 0.638 0.750 1.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6220.0 1.0 0.027 0.973 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 0.6041.0 0.0 0.83 0.17 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6530.0 1.0 0.772 0.228 0.375 0.000 1.000
y50l 120.0 0.5511.0 0.0 0.405 0.595 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 0.6940.0 1.0 0.45 0.55 0.5000.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.506 1.0 0.0 0.048 0.952 0.3751.000 0.000 v62m  308.2 0.7420.0 1.0 0.068 0.932 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 047310 0.0 0.782 0.218 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.8 0.0 1.0 0.603 0.397 0.750 0.000 1.000
y87l 143.4 044510 0.0 0.562 0.438 0.1251.000 0.000 v87m  323.4 0.8680.0 1.0 0.059 0.941 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 0.4351.0 0.0 0.479 0.521 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.967 0.0 1.0 0.264 0.736 1.000 0.000 1.3@0
112¢c 156.6 0.4051.0 0.0 0.237 0.763 0.0001.0000.125 mi20 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.855 0.842 0.158 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.3411.0 0.0 0.726 0.274 0.000 1.000 0.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.737 0.894 0.106 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.276 1.0 0.0 0.206 0.794 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.612 0.892 0.108 1.000 0.000 0.625
150¢c 180.0 0.2041.0 0.0 0.633 0.367 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.467 0.737 0.263 1.000 0.000 0.500]
l62¢c 188.2 0.1241.0 0.0 0.988 0.012 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.294 0.348 0.652 1.000 0.000 0.375
175¢ 196.1 0.0261.0 0.0 0.21 0.79 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.097 0.776 0.224 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I87¢c 2034 00 1.0 0.14 0.882 0.118 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.12 0.0 0.036 0.964 1.000 0.000 0.125|

KE860-3N, 1

KE861-3N, 1

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl,;=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 43.3, 101.4, 131.4, 196.6, 305.6, 326.8
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.0, 16.3, 27.6, 38.9, 50.2, 61.5, 72.8, 84.1, 95.4

dva hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma Al/IA2 rgb —> olviya
000y=O 30.0 1.0 0.266 0.0 0.87 0.13 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.628 0.974 0.026 0.000 1.000 1.000]
olzy 36.6 1.0 0.297 0.0 0.62 0.38 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v 216.6 0.0 0.758 1.0 0.063 0.937 0.000 0.875 1.000

025y 439 10 0381 0.0 0.955 0.045 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 0.0 0321 1.0  0.571 0.429 0.000 0.750 1.000)
037y 518 10 0483 0.0 0.136 0.864 1.0000.3750.000 c37v _ 231.8 0.0 0.019 1.0  0.152 0.848 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y 600 1.0 0.601 0.0 0.189 0.811 1.0000.5000.000 C50v 2400 0.1820.0 1.0  0.541 0.450 0.000 0.500 1.000
062y 682 10 0723 00 0212 0.788 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.3380.0 1.0  0.294 0.706 0.000 0.375 1.000
o75y 761 10 0854 0.0 0.167 0.833 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.4620.0 1.0  0.307 0.693 0.000 0.250 1.000
o087y 834 10 0987 00 0.102 0.898 1.0000.8750.0p0 cB7v  263.4 0.5580.0 10 0538 0.462 0.0000.1251.000

yool=Y 90.0 0.87 1.0 0.0 0.963 0.037 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 0.5950.0 1.0 0.24 0.76 0.000 0.000 1.000
yl2l 96.6 0.7541.0 0.0 0.035 0.965 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.6050.0 1.0 0.158 0.842 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 0.6751.0 0.0 0.397 0.603 0.750 1.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6290.0 1.0 0.966 0.034 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37 111.8 0.6091.0 0.0 0.868 0.132 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.66 0.0 1.0 0.722 0.278 0.3750.000 1.000
y50I 120.0 0.5561.0 0.0 0.446 0.554 0.500 1.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.6990.0 1.0 0.41 0.59 0.5000.000 1.000
y62l 128.2 0.5111.0 0.0 0.091 0.909 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 0.7450.0 1.0 0.037 0.963 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75! 136.1 0.4781.0 0.0 0.825 0.175 0.2501.000 0.000 v75m  316.1 0.8020.0 1.0 0.581 0.419 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 045110 0.0 0.606 0.394 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 0.8690.0 1.0 0.044 0.956 0.875 0.000 1.000

100c=L 150.0 0.44 1.0 0.0 0.523 0.477 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9680.0 1.0 0.257 0.743 1.000 0.000 1.@0
112¢c 156.6 0.4091.0 0.0 0.27 0.73 0.0001.0000.125 ml20 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.855 0.841 0.159 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.3431.0 0.0 0.745 0.255 0.000 1.000 0.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.737 0.896 0.104 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2771.0 0.0 0.217 0.783 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.612 0.896 0.104 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 0.2051.0 0.0 0.638 0.362 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.467 0.738 0.262 1.000 0.000 0.500]
l62¢c 188.2 0.1241.0 0.0 0.99 0.01 0.0001.0000.625 m620 368.2 1.0 0.0 0.292 0.336 0.664 1.000 0.000 0.375

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorlL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/|. CVM: h,, o= 38.2, 101.8, 132.5, 196.7, 304.1, 326.6

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 17.7, 27.4, 37.1, 46.8, 56.5, 66.3, 76.0, 85.7, 95.4

dva hrgb  rgb*ma A1/A2 rgb —> olviya duva hrgh  rgb*Ma AL/A2 rgb —> olviya
000y=0 30.0 1.0 019 00 0478 0.522 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.963 0.037 0.000 1.000 1.000
012y 366 1.0 0226 0.0 0.191 0.809 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 0.0 0.753 1.0  0.026 0.974 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 1.0 0321 0.0 0.428 0572 1.0000.2500.000 c25v ~ 223.9 0.0 0.318 1.0  0.543 0.457 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 1.0 0437 0.0 0.501 0.499 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 0.0 0.019 1.0  0.155 0.845 0.000 0.625 1.%0
050y 600 1.0 057 0.0 044 056 1.0000.5000.000 C50v 2400 0.1780.0 1.0 058 042  0.0000.500 1.000
062y  68.2 1.0 0705 0.0  0.359 0.641 1.0000.6250.000 c62v ~ 248.2 0.3280.0 1.0  0.376 0.624 0.000 0.375 1.000
075y 761 1.0 0847 0.0 0.225 0.775 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 0.4450.0 1.0  0.437 0.563 0.000 0.250 1.000
087y 834 10 0088 00 0092 0908 100008750000 c87v ~ 2634 053500 1.0  0.722 0.278 0.0000.125 1.000

y00l=Y 90.0 0.8641.0 0.0 0.913 0.087 1.000 1.000 0.000 vO0Om=V 270.0 0.5680.0 1.0 0.453 0.547 0.000 0.000 1.000
yli2l 96.6 0.7441.0 0.0 0.954 0.046 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 0.58 0.0 1.0 0.358 0.642 0.1250.000 1.000
y25l 103.9 0.6621.0 0.0 0.298 0.702 0.750 1.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 0.6080.0 1.0 0.138 0.862 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 0.5951.0 0.0 0.759 0.241 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 0.6420.0 1.0 0.866 0.134 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50I 120.0 0.5411.0 0.0 0.331 0.669 0.500 1.0000.000 v50m  300.0 0.6840.0 1.0 0.526 0.474 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 0.4961.0 0.0 0.972 0.028 0.3751.000 0.000 v62m  308.2 0.7340.0 1.0 0.127 0.873 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75! 136.1 0.4631.0 0.0 0.704 0.296 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 0.7940.0 1.0 0.646 0.354 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 04361.0 0.0 0.485 0.515 0.1251.000 0.000 v87m  323.4 0.8640.0 1.0 0.088 0.912 0.875 0.000 1.000

100c=L 150.0 0.4251.0 0.0 0.402 0.598 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 0.9650.0 1.0 0.279 0.721 1.000 0.000 1.@0
112¢c 156.6 0.3971.0 0.0 0.177 0.823 0.0001.0000.125 mi120 336.6 1.0 0.0 0.855 0.844 0.156 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 0.336 1.0 0.0 0.691 0.309 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 1.0 0.0 0.736 0.888 0.112 1.000 0.000 0.750]
I137¢ 171.8 0.2731.0 0.0 0.186 0.814 0.0001.0000.375 m370 351.8 1.0 0.0 0.611 0.884 0.116 1.000 0.000 0.625
150c 180.0 0.2031.0 0.0 0.623 0.377 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500  360.0 1.0 0.0 0.467 0.735 0.265 1.000 0.000 0.500]
l62¢c 188.2 0.1231.0 0.0 0.985 0.015 0.000 1.0000.625 m620  368.2 1.0 0.0 0.296 0.371 0.629 1.000 0.000 0.375

175¢ 196.1 0.026 1.0 0.0 0.209 0.791 0.000 1.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.091 0.73 0.27 1.000 0.000 O.EO 175¢ 196.1 0.026 1.0 0.0 0.211 0.789 0.000 1.0000.750 m750  376.1 1.0 0.0 0.107 0.858 0.142 1.000 0.000 0.250]
I187¢c 2034 00 1.0 0.14 0.881 0.119 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.136 0.0 0.913 0.087 1.000 0.000 0.125| I87¢c 2034 0.0 1.0 0.139 0.885 0.115 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 1.0 0.095 0.0 0.237 0.763 1.000 0.000 0.125]
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KE860-7N

TUB-test chart KE86; 48 step LECD device hue circle

input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor
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